PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5872690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH	10/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONOLYTHIX, INC.	
Street Address:	25134 RYE CANYON LOOP, SUITE 200	
City:	VALENCIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 91355		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16411699
Patent Number:	10336881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)702-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 661-702-6773
Email: olehz@aemf.org
Correspondent Name: OLEH J. ZAJAC

Address Line 1: ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION

Address Line 2: 25134 RYE CANYON LOOP, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MX100-CON, CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLEH J. ZAJAC	
SIGNATURE:	/OLEH J ZAJAC/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment AMF to Monolythix of jointly owned patents-final-14-Oct-2019#page1.tif source=Assignment AMF to Monolythix of jointly owned patents-final-14-Oct-2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505825860 REEL: 051309 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Alfred E. Mann Foundation for Scientific Research, ("ASSIGNOR"), is a not for profit California corporation located at 25134 Rye Canyon Loop, Suite 200, Valencia, CA 91355;

WHEREAS, Monolythix, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), is a Nevada corporation located at 25134 Rye Canyon Loop, Suite 200, Valencia, CA 91355;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR co-owns with ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patents and applications listed in Exhibit A ("AMF IP");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the AMF IP and to all national and regional filings based thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has and hereby does assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The AMF IP;
- 2. All applications that are based on or claim priority from the AMF IP, including all divisionals and continuations thereof ("Application Family");
- 3. All patents which may be granted on the AMF IP or the Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 4. The right to sue for past infringement, against third parties, of the AMF IP, Application Family or Patents.

This Assignment does not include any other patent or patent application owned by ASSIGNOR, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisionals or reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application Family.

Dated: October 14, 2019

John Petrovich
Chief Executive (

Chief Executive Officer

The Alfred E. Mann Foundation for Scientific Research

PATENT REEL: 051309 FRAME: 0009

EXHIBIT A

AMF IP

PATENT					
Case Number	Patent Number	Date Issued	Title		
MX100-AU	AU 2014 412015 B2	11/29/2018	MONOLITHS		
MX100-CON	US 10,336,881 B2	7/2/2019	MONOLITHS		
PUBLISHED PENDING APPLICATIONS					
Case Number	Serial Number Publication Number	Filing Date	Title		
MX100-CON2	US 16/411,699 To be published	5/14/2019	MONOLITHS		
MX100-CA	CA 2 968 497 WO 2016/080998	11/20/2014	MONOLITHS		
MA100-CN	CN 201480084461.X WO 2016/080998	11/20/2014	MONOLITHS		
MX100-EP	EP 14821907.4 WO 2016/080998	11/20/2014	MONOLITHS		

PATENT REEL: 051309 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 12/17/2019